

Rent-A-Center Opens Store in Saginaw, Texas

January 10, 2014

Company marks new store opening with \$1,000 donation to Community Link Mission

SAGINAW, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 10, 2014-- Rent-A-Center today opened its newest location in Saginaw, Texas, located at 522 S. Saginaw Blvd. The store contributed \$1,000 to Community Link Mission during today's grand opening ceremony.

Community Link Mission is a Saginaw-based food bank in northwest Tarrant County. The organization services eight zip codes and provides resources to help improve the financial circumstances of its neighbors in need. Karen Fuller, executive director for Community Link Mission, expressed her appreciation for Rent-A-Center's donation.

"We are so grateful to have been selected for this donation," said Fuller. "We are moving into a new building within the next few weeks, and this timing could not have been better."

Rent-A-Center operates 275 locations in the state of Texas. The Saginaw location is open from 10:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Friday and 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. on Saturdays.

Rent-A-Center (NASDAQ: RCII), headquartered in Plano, Texas, operates more than 3,000 stores in the United States, Puerto Rico, Canada and Mexico. The Company employs over 21,000 coworkers. Learn more at www.rentacenter.com.

Source: Rent-A-Center

Rent-A-Center Xavier Dominicis, 800-275-2696 x 1025 VP of Public Affairs media@rentacenter.com